## The Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley

49 Bonnechere Street East P.O. Box 100 Eganville, Ontario KOJ 1T0



Phone (613) 628-3101 Fax (613) 628-1336 e-mail annetteg@eganville.com

March 26, 2024

Re: Support of Pembroke Hospital Mental Health Services

At its regular council meeting of March 19, 2024, the Council of the Township of Bonnechere Valley reviewed correspondence on

This letter is to advise that Council voted in support of this correspondence with the following resolution:

24.044 MOVED BY John Epps SECONDED BY Tracey Sanderson

**BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley supports the resolution from the Town of Arnprior and their support for the Mental Health Services of Renfrew County (MHSRC) Hoarding Program and its benefits to all residents within the County of Renfrew.

**WHEREAS** Council for the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley encourages the Pembroke Regional Hospital to continue to fund well into the future this valuable program.

**AND FURTHER THAT** this resolution be forwarded to the Pembroke Regional Hospital, all local municipalities and the County of Renfrew in support of the MHSRC Hoarding Program.

Carried

I trust you will find this satisfactory, but if you have any questions or comments please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

Annette Gilchrist, CMO., AOMC CAO/Clerk/Treasurer Township of Bonnechere Valley